
McCormqck Cor Sqles Ltd
OPEL

Your RefV-88L7097
Our Ref JMC 02t6/4

29th Feb.2016

Competition and Consumer
Protection Commission
PO Box 1.2585

Dublin 1

Dear Sir/ Madam,

Please find enclosed our signed Agreement and Undertaking. We greatly regret that one of our

customers encountered this problem which we have established was caused by one of our sales '

team failing to thoroughly check the vehicle sales and service history.

Our checking process has now been reviewed and improved and we are confident that such matters

will not arise in the future.

Yours sincerely

anaging Director

Vehicle Soles,
Dublin Rd, Sligo
Ph (O7',t) 9162755
Fox: (071). 9145437
Emoil: info.mcccors@gmoil.com

Service Centre,
Deep Woter quoy, Sligo
Ph (0711 9192280
Fox: .0711 9149783
Emoil: serv¡ce.mccormocks@gmoil.com

VA.T. No lE ó540123H
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AGREEMENT AND UNDERTAKING

The Competition and Consumer Protection Commission

-and-

McCormack's Car Sales Limited

This Agreement and Undertaking is made by and between the Competition and Consumer
Protection Commission ("the CCPC") and McCormack's Car Sales Limited on the date set

forth below. The Undertaking contained herein is accepted by the CCPC pursuant to Section
73 of the Consumer Protection Act2007. The CCPC and McCormack's Car Sales Limited are

referred to collectively herein as the "Parties."

WHEREAS:

McCormack's Car Sales Limited makes available in the course of its business used cars

for sale to members of the public.

It is a function of the CCPC pursuant to Section 10 of the Competition and Consumer
Protection Act20I4 ("the Act") to, inter alia -

(Ð Promote and protect the interests and welfare of consumers;
(ii) Enforce the relevant statutory provisions of the Act;
(iii) Encourage compliance with the relevant statutory provisions of the Act; and
(iv) Investigate instances of suspected offences under any of the relevant

statutory provisions of the Act.

On or about 16 October 2015 the CCPC commenced an investigation into a complaint
conceming an alleged misleading lunfair commercial practice in respect of the sale and
offer for sale of a used car by McCormack's Car Sales Limited.

In its investigation, the CCPC considered whether the sale and offer for sale by
McCormack's Car Sales Limited of a certain used car and the furnishing of false and
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E. misleading information to a consumer about the usage and prior history of the car

constituted a breach of the Consumer Protection Act2007.

The CCPC considered whether or not the said practice on the part of McCormack's Car

Sales Limited constituted a misleading commercial practice as described by Section 43

of the Consumer Protection Act2007.

As a result of its investigation, the CCPC has reason to believe that McCormack's Car
Sales Limited has committed or engaged in a misleading commercial practice prohibited
under Section 42, as described by Section 43 andcontrary to Section 47 of the Consumer
Protection Act2007

In view of the remedies McCormack's Car Sales Limited has offered and implemented
to the aggrieved consumer, the Parties have reached an agreement, as more particularly
described below, wherein the CCPC accepts an undertaking of certain obligations by
McCormack's Car Sales Limited in respect of used cars intended for sale in the course
of its business.

IT IS HEREBY AGREED AS FOLLOWS:

1. McCormack's Car Sales Limited undertakes that: -

(a) It will comply with the prohibition on engaging in a misieading commercial practice
as provided by Section 42 of the Consumer Protection Act2007;

(b) It will refrain from engaging in misleading commercial practices in the course of its
business as described by Section 43 and contrary to Section 47 of the Consumer
Protection Act2007.

2. In consideration of the undertaking furnished by McCormack's Car Sales Limited as

set out herein, the CCPC agrees that it will not initiate criminal proceedings against
McCormack's Car Sales Limited, pursuant to Part 5 of the Consumer Protection Act
2007. For avoidance of doubt, the CCPC reserves the i'ight to institute crininal
proceedings against McCormack's Car Sales Limited in respect of any matter. Nothing
in this agreement shall be construed so as to impair the CCPC's right to institute
criminal proceedings for any matter not specifically described herein.

The Undertaking provided herein shall be binding on the directors, officers, employees,
servants, agents, and successors and assignees of McCormack's Car Sales Limited.

The terms "and" and "or" as used herein have both conjunctive and disjunctive
meanings.

5. The Agreement will take effect on the date specified below
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AGREED TO AND ACCEPTED BY:

0r.Ac,/,^.-ISigned:

Signed:

PO Box12585
Dublin I, lrelqnd
+353 I 4OA 55OO

-7-
Diréctor/nranager/scu=tary or other-effcer* for and on behalf McCormack's
Car Sales Limited

(Eksteen Maritz)
Director Criminal Enforcement for and on behalf of the Competition and
Consumer Protection Commission

* (Delete as appropriate)

Dated this lQlay ot *)r-gZOrc

www.ccpc.ie
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